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ISSUED PATENTS

Title of Invention

On-Line Vicosity Measurement System

High Solids Interactive Coating Composition, Ink Jet Recording Medium, and Method
Low PH Coating Composition for Ink Jet Recording Medium and Method

Mounting Assembly for a Single Backing Roll Coating Station

Method for Minimizing Web-Fluting in Heat-Set, Web-Offset Printing Process
Apparatus for Decreasing Skip Coating on a Paper Web

Electrophotographic Recording Medium and Method

Method and Apparatus for Detecting Defects in a Moving Web

Method of Applying Coating to a Web Using Centrifigul Force

Method of Applying a Film of Coating Material to a Paper Web Including Successive Docloring Steps
Method for Applying Coating to Paper Web Including Successive Doctoring Steps
Apparatus for Applying Coating to Paper Web Including Successive Doctoring Steps
Inverted Blade Metering Unit

Apparatus for Decreasing Skip Coating on a Paper Web

Angled-Rib Blocking Stab for Pulpwood Grinder

Air/Gas Separator Device

Apparatus for and Method of Minimizing Skip Coating on a Paper Web

Conversion of Pulp & Paper Mill Waste Solids to a Papermaking Filler Product
Papermaking Apparatus Including Baffles

Method of and Apparatus for Coating High Speed Traveling Webs

Supercalendar Roll and Method for Making Same

Inventor(s)

Chen
Schliesman et al.
Schliesman et al.
Damrau et al.
Niemiec

Damrau
Normington et al,
Amdt et al.
Damrau

Damrau et al.
Damrau et al.
Damrau et al.
Damrau

Damrau

Bittinger
Hoogesteger
Damrau
Maxham

Evans

Damrau

Hoogesteger

App'n. No. App'n. Dt. Patent No. Issue Date

09/041180
97016
874166
707701
138122
76694
896974
915982
800407
479286
260488
475288
475704
432431

228281

241475

648655
432556

3/12/98
6/12/98
6/13/97
9/4/96
8/21/98
5/12/98
7/18/97
8/21/97
2114197
6/7/95
6/15/94
6/7/95
6/7/95
4/27/95
2/6/95
4/15/94
5112/94
1/19/93
11/19/92
1/31/91
11/7/89

6196058
6140406
6129785
6077352
6058844
5968270
5952082
5949550
5789023
5702765
5681618
5647909
5632815
5603767
5556043
5514206
5436030
5332474
5236475
5112653
5097596

3/6/01
10/31/00
10/10/00

6/20/00

5/9/00

10/19/99
9/14/99

9/7/99

8/4/98
12/30/97
10/28/97

7115097
5/27/97
2/18/97

917199

51196
7/125/95
1/26/94
8/17/93
5112/92
3/24/92
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Doctor Blade for Paper Coater
Paper Coating Apparatus
Paper Coating Apparatus
Paper Coating Method

Coating Apparatus ImS:m an Internal Leveling Blade

Damrau

Damrau et al.

Damrau et al.

Holt

Damrau

34990
552758
501969
347004
298762

4/6/87
11/17/83
6/10/83
2/8/82
9/2/81

4780336
4534309
4512279
4452833
4369731

10/25/88
8/13/85
4/23/85

6/5/84
1/25/83
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PENDING PATENTS APPLICATIONS

Tile of Invention

High Bulk Paper

Method and Apparatus for Minimizing Web-Fluting In Heat set, Web-Offset Printing

Water Resistant, Caustically Removable Coating, Paper Label and Recycleble Glass Bottle
Water Resistant, Caustically Removable Coating, Paper Label and Recycleble Glass Bottle
Electrophotographic Recording Medium and Method

Mathod of Decreasing Skip Coating on a Paper Web

Web Calendaring Method and Apparatus

Talc Slurry Dispersion

Paper Decurier for Unaven Curl Profile

Low PH Coating Composition for Ink Jet Recording Medium and Method

High Solids Interactive Coating Composition, Ink Jet Recording Medium, and Method

Inventor(s)

Lau etal.
Niemiec

Wuu

Wuu
Normington et al.
Damreu
Lauetal.
Cherukuri

Koch
Schliesman et al,

Schliesman et al.

App'. No. App'n. Dt

06/880045
09138122
06266059
09/785970
09/591040
09/371425
00/373470
091217489
00/494673
09/573592
09/642726

620197
8121198
310199
21701
6/9/00
8110199
8/12/09
1221198
1131100
518100
8121100
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DOM NEW United States of America
180 181 185
State of Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial
Institutions, do hereby certify that

STORA ENSO NORTH AMERICA CORP.

is a domestic corporation organized under the laws of this state and that its date of incorporation is February 21,
2000.

I further certify that the following charter documents have been filed on behalf of said corporation:
articles of incorporation, filed February 22, 2000, under the name STORA ENSO ACQUISITION, INC.;
articles of merger, filed September 1, 2000, merging CONSOLIDATED PAPERS, INC., a Wisconsin
corporation, into said STORA ENSO ACQUISITION, INC., the surviving corporation, and amending the
articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation, changing its name to STORA ENSO CONSOLIDATED
PAPERS, INC.; and an amendment, filed October 24, 2000, changing name to present name of STORA ENSO
NORTH AMERICA CORP.

I further certify that said corporation has not yet completed its initial report year and, accordingly, has
not yet filed an annual report under ss. 180.1622, 180.1921 or 181.1622, Wis. Stats.; and that said corporation
has not filed articles of dissolution.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have
hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal
of the Department on 29 Mar 2001.

o.\\\
RAY ALLEN, Administrator

Division of Corporate & Consumer Services
Department of Financfa ons

BY:

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by
the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly
held by the Secretary of State. PATENT
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