.05-11-2001 RE( SHEET FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) 101714684 To the Honorable Commissioner c ched original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Consolidated Papers, Inc. Name: Stora Enso North America Corp. Internal Address: 4 200 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes (x) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 510 High Street (x) Merger ( ) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement (x) Change of Name City: Wisconsin Rapids State: Wisconsin ZIP: 54495 ( ) Other \_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes (x) No Execution Date: March 29, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_\_\_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) See attached list See attached list Additional numbers attached? (X ) Yes ( ) No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul G. Juettner Internal Address: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ...... \$ \_\_\_\_\_\$ \_\_\_\_\_\_\$ (x) Enclosed (x) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, 25th Floor 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 07-2069 (only in the event that proper payment is not enclosed. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes (x) No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul G. Juettner Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ISSUED PATENTS

Title of Invention On-I ine Virosity Measurement System	Inventor(s)	App's No	2		)
On-I ine Vicosity Measurement System	(-1-1-1	App it. No. 1	Spp n. oc.	App n. No. App n. Ut. Patent No. Issue Date	ssue Date
The treathy measurement Cytolin	Chen	09/041180	3/12/98 6196058	6196058	3/6/01
High Solids Interactive Coating Composition, Ink Jet Recording Medium, and Method	Schliesman et al.	97016	6/12/98		10/31/00
Low PH Coating Composition for Ink Jet Recording Medium and Method	Schliesman et al.	874166	6/13/97		10/10/00
Mounting Assembly for a Single Backing Roll Coating Station	Damrau et al.	707701	9/4/96		6/20/00
Method for Minimizing Web-Fluting in Heat-Set, Web-Offset Printing Process	Niemiec	138122	8/21/98	6058844	5/9/00
Apparatus for Decreasing Skip Coating on a Paper Web	Damrau	76694			10/19/99
Electrophotographic Recording Medium and Method	Normington et al.	896974	7/18/97	5952082	9/14/99
Method and Apparatus for Detecting Defects in a Moving Web	Amdt et al.	915982	8/21/97	5949550	9/7/99
Method of Applying Coating to a Web Using Centrifigul Force	Damrau	800407	2/14/97	5789023	8/4/98
Method of Applying a Film of Coating Material to a Paper Web Including Successive Doctoring Steps	Damrau et al.	479286	6/7/95	5702765	12/30/97
Method for Applying Coating to Paper Web Including Successive Doctoring Steps	Damrau et al.	260488	6/15/94	5681618	10/28/97
Apparatus for Applying Coating to Paper Web Including Successive Doctoring Steps	Damrau et al.	475288	6/7/95	5647909	7/15/97
Inverted Blade Metering Unit	Damrau	475704	6/7/95	5632815	5/27/97
Apparatus for Decreasing Skip Coating on a Paper Web	Damrau	432431	4/27/95	5603767	2/18/97
Angled-Rib Blocking Slab for Pulpwood Grinder	Bittinger		2/6/95	5556043	9/7/99
Air/Gas Separator Device	Hoogesteger	228281	4/15/94	5514206	5/7/96
Apparatus for and Method of Minimizing Skip Coating on a Paper Web	Damrau	241475	5/12/94	5436030	7/25/95
Conversion of Pulp & Paper Mill Waste Solids to a Papermaking Filler Product	Maxham		1/19/93	5332474	7/26/94
Papermaking Apparatus Including Baffles	Evans		11/19/92	5236475	8/17/93
Method of and Apparatus for Coating High Speed Traveling Webs	Damrau	648655	1/31/91	5112653	5/12/92
Supercalendar Roll and Method for Making Same	Hoogesteger	432556	11/7/89	11/7/89 5097596	3/24/92

Doctor Blade for Paper Coater
Paper Coating Apparatus
Paper Coating Apparatus
Paper Coating Method
Coating Apparatus Having an Internal Leveling Blade

Damrau	Holt	Damrau et al.	Damrau et al.	Damrau
298762	347004	501969	552758	34990
9/2/81	2/8/82	6/10/83	11/17/83	4/6/87
4369731	4452833	4512279	4534309	4780336
1/25/83	6/5/84	4/23/85	8/13/85	10/25/88

# PENDING PATENTS APPLICATIONS

Title of Invention	Inventor(s)	App'n. No. App'n. Dt.	\pp'n. Dt.
High Bulk Paper	Lau et al.	08/880045	6/20/97
Method and Apparatus for Minimizing Web-Fluting In Heat set, Web-Offset Printing	Niemiec	09/138122	8/21/98
Water Resistant, Caustically Removable Coating, Paper Label and Recycleble Glass Bottle	Wuu	09/266059	3/10/99
Water Resistant, Caustically Removable Coating, Paper Label and Recycleble Glass Bottle	Wuu	09/785970	2/17/01
Electrophotographic Recording Medium and Method	Normington et al.	09/591040	6/9/00
Method of Decreasing Skip Coating on a Paper Web	Damrau	09/371425	8/10/99
Web Calendaring Method and Apparatus	Lau et al.	09/373470	8/12/99
Talc Slurry Dispersion	Cherukuri	09/217489	12/21/98
Paper Decurler for Uneven Curl Profile	Koch	09/494673	1/31/00
Low PH Coating Composition for Ink Jet Recording Medium and Method	Schliesman et al.	09/573592	5/18/00
High Solids Interactive Coating Composition, Ink Jet Recording Medium, and Method	Schliesman et al.	09/642726	8/21/00

## State of Wisconsin



## DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that

## STORA ENSO NORTH AMERICA CORP.

is a domestic corporation organized under the laws of this state and that its date of incorporation is February 21, 2000.

I further certify that the following charter documents have been filed on behalf of said corporation: articles of incorporation, filed February 22, 2000, under the name STORA ENSO ACQUISITION, INC.; articles of merger, filed September 1, 2000, merging CONSOLIDATED PAPERS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, into said STORA ENSO ACQUISITION, INC., the surviving corporation, and amending the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation, changing its name to STORA ENSO CONSOLIDATED PAPERS, INC.; and an amendment, filed October 24, 2000, changing name to present name of STORA ENSO NORTH AMERICA CORP.

I further certify that said corporation has not yet completed its initial report year and, accordingly, has not yet filed an annual report under ss. 180.1622, 180.1921 or 181.1622, Wis. Stats.; and that said corporation has not filed articles of dissolution.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department on 29 Mar 2001.

RAY ALLEN, Administrator

Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

Department of Financial Institutions

BY:

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/04/2001

**REEL: 011770 FRAME: 0742**